

**NORTH CAROLINA COMMUNITY COLLEGE SYSTEM
HISTORICALLY UNDERUTILIZED BUSINESSES
2000 STATE BOND UTILIZATION REPORT
THROUGH JUNE 30, 2016**

College	HUB Expenditures by Minority Category*						Total HUB Expended	2000 Bond Funds Expended**	Other Funds Expended	Total Funds Expended	HUB % of Total Funds Expended
	B	H	A	I	F	D					
Alamance Total	139,634	96,679	0	0	993,576	0	1,229,888	7,174,455	9,034,396	16,208,851	7.59%
Asheville Total	28,547	194,168	0	0	538,848	14,134	775,697	14,077,782	8,696,294	22,774,076	3.41%
Beaufort Total	101,854	0	0	0	713,770	0	815,624	7,178,444	480,085	7,658,529	10.65%
Bladen Total	77,756	0	0	74,576	177,284	363,176	692,792	4,321,603	24,108	4,345,711	15.94%
Blue Ridge Total	0	965,057	5,245	0	502,185	7,375	1,479,862	3,413,490	1,772,749	5,186,239	28.53%
Brunswick Total	0	0	0	0	19,374	0	19,374	1,416,717	651,476	2,068,193	0.94%
Caldwell Total	0	0	0	0	19,178	0	19,178	6,031,340	1,074,613	7,105,953	0.27%
Cape Fear Total	85,790	0	0	4,562	2,927,236	0	3,017,587	36,640,957	1,064,783	37,705,740	8.00%
Carteret Total	0	0	0	0	2,065,927	102,527	2,168,454	6,809,775	8,205,797	15,015,572	14.44%
Catawba Total	0	7,331	0	50,000	625,516	0	682,847	9,996,644	5,771,796	15,768,440	4.33%
Central Carolina Total	147,772	0	3,573	205,597	1,907,513	0	2,264,455	12,004,492	5,599,707	17,604,200	12.86%
Central Piedmont Total	3,061,571	766,648	18,390	319,737	12,636,263	0	16,802,609	63,861,653	19,976,017	83,837,670	20.04%
Cleveland Total	71,006	0	0	78,640	179,063	52,478	381,187	5,139,140	2,181,015	7,320,156	5.21%
COA Total	27,273	19,416	0	0	382,390	6,637	435,716	4,173,008	4,698,838	8,871,846	4.91%
Coastal Carolina Total	291,939	19,445	0	0	2,140,212	0	2,451,596	19,479,092	87,267	19,566,359	12.53%
Craven Total	33,177	51,285	0	0	1,491,920	124,389	1,700,771	7,448,907	3,920,270	11,369,177	14.96%
Davidson Total	114,359	13,299	0	0	698,825	0	826,483	6,120,466	1,506,442	7,626,908	10.84%
Durham Total	1,263,245	517,350	116,727	163,775	1,988,362	55,672	4,105,131	15,427,992	18,215,097	33,643,088	12.20%
Edgecombe Total	860,356	895,810	46,862	0	1,280,137	0	3,083,165	8,014,017	4,545,894	12,559,911	24.55%
Fayetteville Total	741,355	642,296	0	1,606,896	4,708,242	120,491	7,819,279	34,400,883	3,370,542	37,771,425	20.70%
Forsyth Total	244,665	430,661	805,944	130,766	1,338,502	13,709	2,964,246	18,326,708	11,246,260	29,572,968	10.02%
Gaston Total	945	0	0	388,844	122,926	0	512,715	9,424,169	8,157,732	17,581,901	2.92%
Guilford Total	1,533,266	190,066	27,611	18,707	3,497,209	195,852	5,462,711	23,127,184	11,109,111	34,236,295	15.96%
Halifax Total	259,221	38,057	0	0	693,094	0	990,373	9,084,607	1,640,940	10,725,547	9.23%
Haywood Total	39,036	0	0	0	31,136	0	70,172	2,640,000	432,433	3,072,433	2.28%
Isothermal Total	1,100	0	0	0	365,849	0	366,949	3,342,043	2,467,420	5,809,463	6.32%
James Sprunt Total	107,665	0	0	70,722	247,076	123,345	548,809	2,715,036	119,001	2,834,037	19.36%
Johnston Total	144,143	0	0	0	127,034	0	271,177	10,180,502	1,208,823	11,389,325	2.38%
Lenoir Total	261,804	0	0	195,863	871,855	627	1,330,149	11,943,178	1,203,135	13,146,313	10.12%
Martin Total	0	0	0	0	0	59,343	59,343	1,563,895	0	1,563,895	3.79%
Mayland Total	0	0	0	0	418,883	0	418,883	3,118,625	979,336	4,097,961	10.22%
McDowell Total	0	0	0	7,383	203,540	43,906	254,830	2,859,567	725,092	3,584,659	7.11%
Mitchell Total	49,222	42,201	3,004	0	418,008	0	512,436	5,651,750	2,196,114	7,847,863	6.53%
Montgomery Total	14,277	0	0	2,572	21,644	0	38,493	502,003	0	502,003	7.67%
Nash Total	480,862	20,132	10,115	0	458,757	34,198	1,004,064	4,882,081	3,931,823	8,813,904	11.39%
Pamlico Total	222,776	0	0	0	1,759	0	224,535	2,270,931	1,482,898	3,753,828	5.98%

**NORTH CAROLINA COMMUNITY COLLEGE SYSTEM
HISTORICALLY UNDERUTILIZED BUSINESSES
2000 STATE BOND UTILIZATION REPORT
THROUGH JUNE 30, 2016**

College	HUB Expenditures by Minority Category*						Total HUB Expended	2000 Bond Funds Expended**	Other Funds Expended	Total Funds Expended	HUB % of Total Funds Expended
	B	H	A	I	F	D					
Piedmont Total	9,906	20,000	0	0	273,164	0	303,070	4,755,945	446,319	5,202,264	5.83%
Pitt Total	243,501	40,089	0	3,357	384,005	407,345	1,078,297	14,055,919	2,333,910	16,389,829	6.58%
Randolph Total	59,390	0	0	0	394,026	0	453,416	3,029,909	301,164	3,331,073	13.61%
Richmond Total	0	0	96,000	43,000	128,000	0	267,000	5,086,348	643,207	5,729,555	4.66%
Roanoke-Chowan Total	0	0	0	0	73,909	0	73,909	856,262	826	857,088	8.62%
Robeson Total	91,900	0	28,600	2,009,675	376,237	901,857	3,408,269	13,606,472	595,131	14,201,603	24.00%
Rockingham Total	10,018	0	0	0	634,712	0	644,730	4,816,640	601,789	5,418,429	11.90%
Rowan-Cabarrus Total	50,375	98,274	121,399	0	469,579	847	740,474	11,175,325	8,817,955	19,993,280	3.70%
Sampson Total	9,660	0	0	0	565,008	0	574,668	4,140,350	2,063,044	6,203,394	9.26%
Sandhills Total	1,128,820	3,969	804,850	1,047,015	987,556	0	3,972,209	13,596,092	12,596,230	26,192,322	15.17%
South Piedmont Total	78,519	0	0	2,303	181,125	0	261,947	679,723	1,293,281	1,973,003	13.28%
Southeastern Total	82,318	0	0	319,143	533,904	0	935,365	6,891,804	0	6,891,804	13.57%
Southwestern Total	0	0	54,925	0	91,294	0	146,219	10,465,730	4,541,938	15,007,668	0.97%
Stanly Total	172,193	35,168	0	147,164	428,194	0	782,720	5,136,590	780,807	5,917,396	13.23%
Surry Total	4,130	370,406	0	0	870,021	0	1,244,557	9,482,825	5,447,314	14,930,139	8.34%
Textile Center Total	0	0	0	0	16,257	54,907	71,164	779,447	1,871,841	2,651,288	2.68%
Tri-County Total	0	0	0	0	22,760	0	22,760	1,060,418	155,129	1,215,547	1.87%
Vance-Granville Total	1,463,921	0	174,422	29,000	1,484,799	0	3,152,142	16,955,720	604,065	17,559,784	17.95%
Wake Total	221,955	81,717	20,876	1,354	3,085,259	0	3,411,161	30,967,733	11,917,372	42,885,105	7.95%
Wayne Total	149,135	70,997	196,030	15,809	1,152,888	147,756	1,732,615	12,265,524	221,266	12,486,790	13.88%
Western Piedmont Total	24,218	0	0	0	461,582	0	485,800	5,344,922	0	5,344,922	9.09%
Wilkes Total	26,000	0	38,925	0	477,576	0	542,501	5,390,483	7,214,709	12,605,192	4.30%
Wilson Total	340,590	50,462	0	0	861,984	0	1,253,036	6,083,453	60,856	6,144,309	20.39%
Total	14,571,163	5,680,984	2,573,497	6,936,459	58,766,931	2,830,571	91,359,605	571,386,770	210,285,454	781,672,225	11.69%
	1.86%	0.73%	0.33%	0.89%	7.52%	0.36%					

*Black, African American (B), Hispanic (H), Asian-American (A), American Indian (I), Female (F), Socially and Economically Disadvantaged (D)

Does not include expenditures to date of B68,225,937.48 for property acquisitions and \$2,552,135 (Project #1247) for a joint venture project at College of the Albemarle that is exempt from reporting requirements by HB 196 of the 2001 Session.

15 =Total Community Colleges Less than 5%

31 =Total Community Colleges Less than 10%

28 =Total Community Colleges Greater than/Equal to 10%

11 =Total Community Colleges Greater than 15%